GENERAL MOTORS CORP Form 8-K April 19, 2005

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, DC 20549-1004

#### FORM 8-K

# CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) April 19, 2005

#### GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

STATE OF DELAWARE 1-143 38-0572515

(State or other jurisdiction of Incorporation or Organization) (Commission File Incorporation or Organization) (Commission File Identification No.)

300 Renaissance Center, Detroit, Michigan 48265-3000

(Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant s telephone number, including area code (313) 556-5000

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17-CFR 240.14a-12)
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

ITEM 2.02. RESULTS OF OPERATIONS AND FINANCIAL CONDITIONS SIGNATURES

# **Table of Contents**

4. CITIZENSHIP OF PLACE OF ORGANIZATION
Pennsylvania
(For questions 5-8, report the number of shares beneficially owned by each reporting person with:)
5. SOLE VOTING POWER
52,653
6. SHARED VOTING POWER
7. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER
4,177,587
8. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER
9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON
4,177,587
10. CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES

Table of Contents

4

N/A	
11. PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9	
6.45%	
12. TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON	
IA	

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Malvern, PA 19355

# Washington, D.C. 20549 SCHEDULE 13G Under the Securities Act of 1934 Check the following [line] if a fee is being paid with this statement N/A Item 1(a) - Name of Issuer: DIGITAL REALTY TRUST INC Item 1(b) - Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: 560 MISSION STREET **SUITE 2900** SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105 Item 2(a) - Name of Person Filing: THE VANGUARD GROUP, INC. 23-1945953 Item 2(b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, residence: 100 Vanguard Blvd.

Item 2(c) Citizenship:
Pennsylvania
Item 2(d) - Title of Class of Securities:
Common Stock
Item 2(e) - CUSIP Number
253868103
Item 3 - Type of Filing:
This statement is being filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1. An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E).
Item 4 - Ownership:
(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:
4,177,587
(b) Percent of Class:
6.45%

(c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
(i) sole power to vote or direct to vote: 52,653
(ii) shared power to vote or direct to vote:
(iii) sole power to dispose of or to direct the disposition of: 4,177,587
(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:
Item 5 - Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:
Not Applicable
Item 6 - Ownership of More Than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person:
Not applicable
Item 7 - Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired The Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company:
See attached Exhibit A
Item 8 - Identification and Classification of Members of Group:
Not applicable
Item 9 - Notice of Dissolution of Group:

Not applicable
<u>Item 10 - Certification:</u>
By signing below I certify than, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired for the purpose of and do not have the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of such securities and were not acquired in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having such purpose or effect.
<u>Signature</u>
After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.
Date: <u>2-14-2008</u>
By /s/ Michael Kimmel
Michael Kimmel
Assistant Secretary

APPENDIX A
Pursuant to the instructions of Item 7 of Schedule 13G, Vanguard Fiduciary Trust Company ("VFTC"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of The Vanguard Group, Inc., is the beneficial owner of 36,660 shares or 0.04% of the Common Stock outstanding of the Company as a result of its serving as investment manager of collective trust accounts. VFTC directs the voting of these shares.
By /s/ Michael Kimmel
Michael Kimmel
Assistant Secretary
17.3 20.6 23.7 29.3 26.9 23.5 25 24.5 23.3 19.8 Cum'l. Pension & VEBA Cont 17.3 17.3 18.7 20.1 21.5 23 24.2 \$ Billions Gross / Net Liquidity 2 1,2 1 Cash, Mkt. Securities & ST VEBA 2 Excluding Financing Operations

#### **Table of Contents**

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION (Registrant)

Date: April 19, 2005 By: /s/PETER R. BIBLE.

(Peter R. Bible, Chief Accounting

Officer)